1
Hardware Implementation of COTS Avionics System
on Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Platforms
Yoo-Hsiu Yeh
Carnegie Mellon University Silicon Valley, Moffett Field, CA, 94035
Parth Kumar
Polytechnic Institute of New York University, Brooklyn, NY 11201
Abraham Ishihara, Ritchie Lee

VII. Conclusions
This paper reviews the design and testing process for the new EAV/XSCAV avionics hardware.  Additionally,
we have presented several models obtained via offline system identification, as well as MRAC control simulation
based on these models.  New system identification flights EAV were carried out under the new configurations, and
the results were compared to the previous results.  These improvements in hardware and aircraft model will help the
EAV continue to serve as the main platform for preliminary low-risk testing of adaptive controllers developed under
the NASA Ames Integrated Resilient Aircraft Control (IRAC) project and others.
References:
1C. Ippolito, YH Yeh, and J. Kaneshige.  Neural Adaptive Flight Control Testing on an Unmanned Experimental Aerial
Vehicle .  AIAA-2008-2827.  May 2007.
2C. Ippolito, S. Joo, K. Al-Ali, and YH Yeh.  Polymorphic Control Reconfiguration in an Autonomous UAV with UGV
Collaboration.  Aerospace Conference, 2008 IEEE.  March 2008.
3C. Ippolito, S. Campbell, and YH Yeh.  A Trajectory Generation Approach for Payload Directed Flight.  AIAA-2009-
1351.  January 2009.
4Ritchie Lee and Corey Ippolito.  A Perception and Mapping Approach for Plume Detection in Payload Directed Flight.
AIAA-2009-1898.  April 2009.
  5V. Klein and E.A. Morelli.  Aircraft System Identification: Theory and Practice.  AIAA, AIAA Education Series.  2006.
6Dongwon Jung.  Hierarchical Path Planning and Control of a Small Fixed-Wing UAV: Theory and Experimental
Validation.  Thesis Presented to Georgia Institute of Technology.  December 2007.
7F.B. Beck, C.R. Cockrell, and M.D. Deshpande.  Electromagnetic Shielding Effectiveness of Rectanguular Enclosure with
Perforated Walls.  Proceedings of the 18th Digital Avionics Conference.  October 1999.
8Morrison, Ralph.  Grounding and Shielding: Circuits and Interference.  Wiley-IEEE Press, 5th edition.  March 16, 2007.
9Nhan Nguyen and Kalmanje Krishnakumar.  Hybrid Intelligent Flight Control with Adaptive Learning Parameter
Estimation.  AIAA 2007-2841.  May 2007.
10C. Ippolito, G. Pisanich, and K. Al-Ali.  Component-Based Plug-and-Play Methodologies for Embedded Technology
Development.  AIAA-2005-7122.  September 2005.
11Thomas Jordan and Roger Bailey.  NASA Langley’s AirSTAR Testbed – A Subscale Flight Test Capability for Flight
Dynamics and Control System Experiments.  AIAA-2008-6660.  August 2008.
12D.B. Owens, D.E. Cox, and E.A. Morelli.  Development of a Low-Cost Sub-Scale Aircraft for Flight Research: The
FASER Project.  AIAA-2006-3306.  June 2006.
13Jung Soon Jang and Claire J. Tomlin.  Design and Implementation of a Low Cost, Hierarchical and Modular Avionics
Architecture for the DragonFly UAVs.  AIAA-2002-4465.  August 2002.
14J. Elston, B. Agrow, and E. Frew.  A Distributed Avionics Package for Small UAVs.  AIAA 2005-6984.  September 2005.
15T. Adami, J. Zhu, et. all.  Six DoF Trajectory Tracking for Payload Directed Flight Using Trajectory Linearization
Control.  AIAA-2009-1897.  April 2009.